
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 28, 1882.

. FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE:

3537

—

ENGLAND.
COUHTK.*

Chester .
Derby
Lancaster .
Leicester .
Lincoln, Paris of

Kesteven
Stafford .
Warwick .
Wilts

WALES.
COUNTY.*

Flint

TOTAI. ..

Farms or other Places.

Number
reported upon

this Week
which hare

been
previously
reported,
upon.

,
..
13
1
4
4

tm

1
1

1

25

Number upon
which Fresh
Outbreaks

have been re-
ported to have

taken place
during the

Week.

1
10
..
..
• •

5
• •

• •

• •

16

Total
Number
reported

upon
during

the
Week.

1
23
1
4
4

5
1
1

i

1

41

Animals Attacked.

Remaining
diseased

from
the

previous
Week.

..
43
1

16
429

..
4

260

30

783

Attacked
during

• the
Week.

5
90
..
13
••

38
..

••

146

Diseased Animals.

••a<u

• •

-

|

..
1

'• ••

1

j

..
20
1
8

11

,.
1

••

30

71

M

"3

5
112
..
21

418

38
3

260

••

857.

Caies which cxUted
in pre\wus Weeks
not re ported until
this Week.

Fresh
Out-

breaks.

••

• •

Animals
Attacked.

• •

••
* Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of -the

Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with
which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland,

Veterinary Department, Privy Council Office, 28th July, 1882.

Jn the Chancery of the County Palatine of
Lancaster.—Liverpool District.

In the Matter of the Snydale Hall Colliery Com-
pany Limited ; and in the Matter of the Com-
panies Acts, 1862 to 1879 ; and in the Matter
of the Court of Chancery of Lancaster Act,
1850 ; and in the Matter of the Court of Chan-
cery of Lancaster Act, 1854.

TV | OTICE is hereby given, that a petition for
1.1 the winding up of the above-named Com-
pany by the Court of Chancery of the County
Palatine of Lancaster was, on the 27th day of
July, 1882, presented to the Chancellor of the
Duchy and County Palatine of Lancaster by John
Wood and John Gee, respectively, of "Water Heys
Foundry, Wigan, in the county of Lancaster,
carrying on business in partnership as John Wood
and Company, Iron Founders, and by James
Wallace, of King-street, Wigan aforesaid, carry-
ing on business under the name or firm of James
Wallace and Company, Commission Agent, and
by John Silcock, of West Houghton, in the county
of Lancaster, Provision Dealer, creditors of the
said Company; and that the said petition is
directed to be heard at the sittings of the Court
to be holden at Saint George's Hall, in the city
of Liverpool, on Monday, the 7th day of August,
1882,, and any creditor or contributory of the said
Company desirous to oppose the making of an
Order for the winding up of the said Company
under the above Acts, should appear at the time of
hearing.by himself or his counsel for that pur-
pose,; and a copy of the petition will be furnished
to any creditor or contributory of the said Company
requiring the same by the undersigned, on payment
of the regulated charge for the same.

Arthur S. Mather, Law Association-build-
ings, 13, Harrington-street, Liverpool,
Solicitor for the Petitioners.

E 2

The City and Suburban Electric Company
Limited. *

^

r OTICE is hereby given, that at an Extraor-
dinary General Meeting of the Members of

the above-named Company, duly convened and held
at No. 20, Bucklersbury, in the city of London, on
the 10th day of July, 1882, the following Special
Resolutions were dull/ passed ; and at a subsequent
Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of
the said Company, also duly convened and held at
the same place, on the 26th day of July, 1882,
the following Special Resolutions were duly con-
firmed:—

1. "That the Company bo wound up volun-
tarily.

2. " That Mr. W. W. R. Burgess be and he is
hereby appointed Liquidator to carry the foregoing
resolution into effect."

H. Osborne O'Hagan, Chairman.*

The Companies Act, 1862.
The New Zealand Land Corporation Limited.
~j\7OTICE is- lureby given, that at an Ejrira-

2. V ordinary General Meeting of Member*
of the New Zealand Land Corporation Limited,
duly convened and held at No. 4, Moorgate-street,
in the city of London, on the 13</« day of- June,
1882, the subjoined Special Resolution was duly
passed; and that at a subsequent Extraordinary
General Meeting of the Members of the said''
Corporation, also duly convened and held at the
same place, on the 3rd day of July, 1882, the said
Special Resolution was duly confirmed: —

" That the Company be wound up voluntarily
under the provisions of the Companies Acts, 1862
and 1867, and that Mr. Baker Philip Daniels, of
No. 7, Poultry, in the city of London, Chartered
Accountant, be and he is hereby appointed Liqui-
dator for the purposes of such winding up."

Dated this 22nd day of July, 1882.
Ellis J. Charter, Chairman.


