FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE

	Farms or other Places.			Animals Attacked.		Diseased Animals.				Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week.	
-	Number reported upon this Week which have been previously reported, upon.	Number upon which Fresh Outbreaks have been reported to have taken place during the Week.	Total Number reported upon during the Week.	Remaining diseased from the previous Week.	Attacked during the Week.	Killed.	Died.	Becovered.	Bemaining.	Fresh Out- breaks.	Animals Attacked.
ENGLAND.										·	
County.*	ı						[ŀ	'
Chester	13	1 10	1 23	 43	5 90	••	i	20	5 112		••
Derby	13	10	28 1	43 1	90	••		20 1	112	l ::	
Leicester	4		4	16	13	•••	1	8	21	l ::	
Lincoln, Parts of	4	•••	4	429	••	••	••	11	418	••	•••
Kesteven.		. 5	5	, . .	38		}		38	l	
Stafford	'n		ĭ	4		••	::	'n	3	::	
Wilts	1 1	••	1	260	. • •	••	••	••	26 0		••
WALES.		·				-	İ		:		
COUNTY.*			-							l]
Flint	1	••	1	80	••	••	٠	· 30	••	••	
TOTAL	25	16	41	783	146	••	1	71	857,	• ••	

 Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland.

Veterinary Department, Privy Council Office, 28th July, 1882.

In the Chancery of the County Palatine of Lancaster.—Liverpool District.

In the Matter of the Snydale Hall Colliery Company Limited; and in the Matter of the Companies Acts, 1862 to 1879; and in the Matter of the Court of Chancery of Lancaster Act, 1850; and in the Matter of the Court of Chan-

cery of Lancaster Act, 1854.

OTICE is hereby given, that a petition for the winding up of the above-named Com-pany by the Court of Chancery of the County Palatine of Lancaster was, on the 27th day of July, 1882, presented to the Chancellor of the Duchy and County Palatine of Lancaster by John Wood and John Gee, respectively, of Water Heys Foundry, Wigan, in the county of Lancaster, carrying on business in partnership as John Wood and Company, Iron Founders, and by James Wallace, of King-street, Wigan aforesaid, carrying on business under the name or firm of James Wallace and Company, Commission Agent, and by John Silcock, of West Houghton, in the county of Lancaster, Provision Dealer, creditors of the said Company; and that the said petition is directed to be heard at the sittings of the Court to be holden at Saint George's Hall, in the city of Liverpool, on Monday, the 7th day of August, 1882, and any creditor or contributory of the said Company desirous to oppose the making of an Order for the winding up of the said Company under the above Acts, should appear at the time of hearing by himself or his counsel for that purpose,; and a copy of the petition will be furnished to any creditor or contributory of the said Company requiring the same by the undersigned, on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

Arthur S. Mather, Law Association-buildings, 13, Harrington-street, Liverpool, Solicitor for the Petitioners.

The City and Suburban Electric Company Limited.

OTICE is hereby given, that at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above-named Company, duly convened and held at No. 20, Bucklersbury, in the city of London, on the 10th day of July, 1882, the following Special Resolutions were duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened and held at the same place, on the 26th day of July, 1882, the following Special Resolutions were duly confirmed :-

1. "That the Company be wound up voluntarily.

2. "That Mr. W. W. R. Burgess be and he is hereby appointed Liquidator to carry the foregoing resolution into effect.

H. Osborne O'Hagan, Chairman.

The Companies Act, 1862. The New Zealand Land Corporation Limited.

OTICE is hereby given, that at an Extraordinary General Meeting of Members of the New Zealand Land Corporation Limited, duly convened and held at No. 4, Moorgate-street, in the city of London, on the 13th day of June, 1882, the subjoined Special Resolution was duly passed; and that at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Corporation, also duly convened and held at the same place, on the 3rd day of July, 1882, the said Special Resolution was duly confirmed:

"That the Company be wound up voluntarily under the provisions of the Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867, and that Mr. Baker Philip Daniels, of No. 7, Poultry, in the city of London, Chartered Accountant, be and he is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up.'

Dated this 22nd day of July, 1882.